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ProviNciAL NoTICES ® PRoVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS

Notice is hereby given to the rate payers and consumers in terms of section 13 of the Local

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 828 OF 2018

ELECTRICITY TARIFFS APPROVED BY NERSA - 2018-2019

Government: Municipal Systems Act 2000 that Lesedi Local Municipality has by council resolution

approved 2018/2019 Medium-Term Revenue and Expenditure Framework (MTREF) for levying a rate
on a property and service charges. The tariffs were approved by Council on 07 June 2018 — Council
resolution number LC.MC-63/05/2018.

Below are the approved tariffs by NERSA as per the certificate issued after the applicable
processes, this is an aggregate increase of 6.72%. The increases take effect on the 1% of

July 2018.

ELECTRICITY TARIFFS — APPROVED BY NERSA

Electricity (VAT excl Tariffs 2017 2018 Tariffs 2018 2019
NERSA's approval NERSA's approval
Description of tariff
Domestic (All season Voltage 230/400V)
BE E1E3 Basic charge (with/without improvements) R 196.38 R209.82
E1/ES
ELE3EZ Domestic: Approved indigents
FREE 0 - 50 KWH Free
51 - 350 kwh R 1.1003 R1.1756
351 -600 kwh R 1.5457 R1.6515
600 kwh > R 1.8198 R1.9443
ELE3 EO Domestic Non - Indigents
ELE3 EA
EL EEB 0- 50kwh R 0.8870 R0.9144
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51 - 350 kwh R 1.1086 R1.1756
351 - 600 kwh R 1.5483 R1.6546
600kwh > R 1.8204 R1.9485
Bulk Residential reseller { All season
voltage >400v)
basic charge { rand) R 288.17 R307.89
energy charge (c/kWh) 152.58 163.01
Bulk Residential reseller (Ali season voltage
230/400v)
BEE1E9 basic charge (rand) R 3,602.23 R3848.62
ELB 301 energy charge {c/kWh) 148.66 158.83
Low Commercial tariff — customers below
100kVa/150A
Connection size — voltage 230/400V
Low demand (Summer)
BEC 101 basic charge (rand) ( below 100kVA) R 725.51 R775.13
ELC 101 energy charge (c/kWh) 141.61 151.30
ELC 101 no demand
High demand (Winter)
BEC 101 basic charge (rand) ( below 100kVA) R 725.51 R775.13
ELC 101 energy charge (c/kWh) 176.25 188.31
ELC 101 no demand

Medium Commercial tariff - customers
above 100kVA/150A connection size
230/400V

Low demand (Summer)
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BEC 100 basic charge (rand) ( above 100kVA) R 1,782.86 R1904.81
ELC 100 energy charge (c/kWh) 105.65 112.88
ELC 100 demand charge ( R/kVA) R 148.46 R158.61
High demand (Winter)
BEC 100 basic charge (rand) ( above 100kVA) R 1,782.86 R1904.81
ELC 100 energy charge (c/kWh) 170.51 182.17
ELC 100 demand charge { RkVA) R 176.22 R188.28
Medium Commercial tariff - Customers
above 100kVA /150A connection size up to
1MVA Voltage > 230/400V & =11KV
Low demand {(Summer)
BEC 300 basic charge (rand) R 2,531.66 R2704.82
ELC 300 energy charge (c/kWh) 101.89 108.86
ELC 300 demand charge ( RkVA) R 143.16 R152.95
High demand (Winter)
BEC 300 basic charge (rand) R 2,531.66 R2704.82
ELC 300 energy charge (c/kWh) 169.91 181.53
£LC 300 demand charge ( R/kVA) R 164.40 R175.65
High Commercial tariff — Customers at
medium voltage (>230/400V & < = 11KV}
with minimum 1MVA connection
BE E2 E6/ E7 | basic charge R 2,449.06 R2573.96
ELC 700 demand charge ( R/kVA) R 96.01 R102.8
Low demand (Summer)
ELC 700/ 701 | peak ( c/kwWh) 135.99 145.61
ELC 710 standard (c/kWh) 95.49
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89.18

ELC 720 off peak (ckWh) 70.35 75.33

High demand (Winter)

ELC 700/701 | peak { c/kWh) 363.72
339.68

ELC 710 standard {c/kWh) 127.62
119.19

ELC 720 off peak (c/kWh) 77.00
71.91

For more information regarding the new rates and tariffs for municipal services, kindly contact the following
officials:

Alida Van der Walt - (016) 492 -0261 or Godfrey van Bilioen - (016) 492-0260

Sindiswa Boyi~ (016) 492 - 0048

P MPELE

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

No. 1 c/o H.F Verwoed and Louw Street
PO BOX 201

HEIDELBERG

1438
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